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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/27 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 
specified, eg, WEF (date). 

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 

5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 
end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 

WN 

WN 

CH 

WN 

WN 

WN 
DN 
AI( 

CH 

WN 

CH 
CH 
CH 

CH 
CH 
CH 

DN 
AI( 

AI( 

WN 
AI( 

AI( 

DN 
DN 
AI( 

CH 

DN 

AI( 

DN 

CH 
AI( 

AI( 

CH 
WN 

CH 
AI( 

AI( 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.90.19 
(30.03.039) 
3004.90.19 
(30.03.039) 
3306.10.09 

3506.91. 00 
(35.06.000) 

3808.10.01 

3808.30.09 
3917.32.09 
3920.10.09 

3926.20.51) 
3926.20.59) 
3926.30.00 
(39.07.629) 
3926.90.59 
3926.90.59 
3926.90.59 

3926.90.59 
3926.90.59 
4010.91.00 

4808.30.09 
5402.32.00 
5407.60.00 
5604.10.00 
5903.90.00 
5910.00.00 
6403.91.09 
6704.20.00 
6804.22.00 
7005.10.00 

7318.16.00 
(73.32.029) 
7318.16.00 

7318.22.00 
(73.32.029) 
7419.99.19 
7608.20.00 

8413.70.09 
(84.10.049) 

8421.29.00 
8421. 31.00 

8424.89.19 
8438.40.00 

8439.10.01 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Bactrim tablets and/or syrup 

Salbuvent forte, 200mcg/dose 

Natural or artificial mechanical teeth cleaning and polishing 
preparations 
Hot melt adhesive as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Jowatherm 290·60, 283·00, 291·10, 291·40 
Gusathion (contains up to 500g/kg Azinphos methyl as active 
ingredient) 
Ustilan (contains Ethidimuron as active ingredient) 
Type II and J844 nylon tubing 
High density polyethylene/nylon co extruded fi 1m manufactured 
by way of the cast fi 1m process 
X·Ray protective leaded aprons 

Plastic components of type used on motor vehicle seats 

Adhesive cable clamps 
Cable tie mounting bases 
Cable ties, as may be approved: 
APPROVED TYPES: 
Releasable 
Identification 
Double head 
all those exceeding 500mm in length 
Collapsible snow shovels 
Gold pans 
Steel cord belting with a working tensile strength exceeding 
139kg/cm width 
36" white crepe pleating paper quality M.S.P.A. 
Textured nylon yarn exceeding 700 decitex 
Acrylic or polyurethane coated jete loth 
Single thread rubberised textured yarn, textile covered 
Hypalon coated nylon oxford 
Polyamide core transmission belts 
Motocross motorcycle protective boots 
Ladies bespoke human wig 
Disc brake cyl inder abrasive pads 
Fully tempered soda lime float glass coated with tinoxide 
layer to wi thstand temperatures up to 275°C 
Nuts to suit propar and york axle and suspension assemblies 

Unistrut serrated and case hardened nuts (with or without 
springs) 
Washers to suit propar and york axle and suspension assemblies 

Stand off conductor brackets 
Aluminium alloy Hyundai grade 6063 seamless drawn tubes hard 
anodised 
Jesco/ Jesse chemical pumps close coupled and bareshaft and 
vertical sump pump models manufactured in plastic material 
ie: polyethelene PVDF, PVC or Poly wi th sui table sealing 
to suit chemicals 
Sulphuric acid anodizing solution filtration equipment 
Air filters - as may be approved 
Toyota 17801·10030 
Toyota 17801·74010 
Toyota 17801·16020 
Toyota 17801·15060 
Toyota 17801·70010 
Toyota 17801·70020 
Toyota 17801·56030 
Roof coating spray pump and gun 
Brewery machinery viz: 
Mal t crushing machine 
Portable wood waste chipper 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 
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Free 
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Free 

Free 
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Free 
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Part 
II 

Ref. 

25 

25 

99 

99 

99 

99 
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Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

730156B 7/87 

630131C 1/88 

680260F 1/88 

721350G 

721504F 

721503H 
660562B 
703141G 

740649F 

721320E 

740651H 
740652F 
740656J 

740636D 
740641L 
740588L 

660560F 
703270G 
703309F 
721524L 
703308H 
703267G 
660564J 
660566E 
800015J 
740677A 

660567C 

703284G 

660563L 

740584H 
703279L 

11/87 

3/88 

3/88 
1/88 
4/88 

5/88 

7/87 

6/88 
6/88 
6/88 

5/88 
5/88 
4/88 

6/88 
5/88 
3/88 
4/88 
3/88 
3/88 
5/88 
6/88 
1/88 
1/88 

4/87 

5/88 

4/87 

4/88 
5/88 

703262F 11 /87 

740659C 
721715D 

740618F 
703202B 

703224C 

6/88 
5/88 

5/88 
5/88 

7/87 


