## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/27 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- 3 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
  - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
  - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
  - It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- 5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89.

## SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

Part

					Part			
	Tariff		Rates		II	Ref.	Effect	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
N	3004.90.19 (30.03.039)	Bactrim tablets and/or syrup	Free	Free	25	730156B	7/87	
i	3004.90.19	Salbuvent forte, 200mcg/dose	Free	Free	25	630131C	1/88	
I	3306.10.09	Natural or artificial mechanical teeth cleaning and polishing	Free	Free	99	680260F	1/88	
	3506.91.00	preparations  Hot melt adhesive as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	721350G	11/87	
	(35.06.000)	APPROVED: Jowatherm 290-60, 283-00, 291-10, 291-40	_		00	#41=045	0.100	
	3808.10.01	Gusathion (contains up to $500g/kg$ Azinphos methyl as active ingredient)	Free	Free	99	721504F	3/88	• •
	3808.30.09	Ustilan (contains Ethidimuron as active ingredient)	Free	Free	99	721503H	3/88	• •
	3917.32.09 3920.10.09	Type II and J844 nylon tubing High density polyethylene/nylon co extruded film manufactured	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	660562B 703141G	1/88 4/88	• •
		by way of the cast film process						
	3926.20.51) 3926.20.59)	X-Ray protective leaded aprons	Free	Free	99	740649F	5/88	• •
	3926.30.00 (39.07.629)	Plastic components of type used on motor vehicle seats	Free	Free	99	721320E	7/87	• •
	3926.90.59	Adhesive cable clamps	Free	Free	99	740651H	6/88	
	3926.90.59	Cable tie mounting bases	Free	Free	99	740652F	6/88	
	3926.90.59	Cable ties, as may be approved:	Free	Free	99	740656J	6/88	
	0020.00.00	APPROVED TYPES: Releasable	1166	1166	33	7400303	0/00	••
		Identification Double head						
		all those exceeding 500mm in length						
	3926.90.59	Collapsible snow shovels	Free	Free	99	740636D	5/88	
	3926.90.59	Gold pans	Free	Free	99	740641L	5/88	
	4010.91.00	Steel cord belting with a working tensile strength exceeding	Free	Free	99	740541L		
	4010.31.00	139kg/cm width	riee	riee	33	/40300L	4/88	• •
	4808.30.09	36'' white crepe pleating paper quality M.S.P.A.	Free	Free	99	660560F	6/88	
	5402.32.00	Textured nylon yarn exceeding 700 decitex	Free	Free	99	703270G	5/88	
	5407.60.00	Acrylic or polyurethane coated jetcloth	Free	Free	99	703309F	3/88	
	5604.10.00	Single thread rubberised textured yarn, textile covered	Free	Free	99	721524L	4/88	
	5903.90.00	Hypalon coated nylon oxford	Free	Free	99	703308H	3/88	• •
	5910.00.00	Polyamide core transmission belts	Free	Free	99	703267G	3/88	
	6403.91.09	Motocross motorcycle protective boots	Free	Free	99	660564J	5/88	
	6704.20.00	Ladies bespoke human wig	Free	Free	99	660566E		
	6804.22.00	Disc brake cylinder abrasive pads					6/88	• •
			Free	Free	99	800015J	1/88	• •
	7005.10.00	Fully tempered soda lime float glass coated with tinoxide layer to withstand temperatures up to 275°C	Free	Free	99	740677A	1/88	• •
	7318.16.00 (73.32.029)	Nuts to suit propar and york axle and suspension assemblies	Free	Free	99	660567C	4/87	••
	7318.16.00	Unistrut serrated and case hardened nuts (with or without springs)	Free	Free	99	703284G	5/88	••
	7318.22.00 (73.32.029)	Washers to suit propar and york axle and suspension assemblies	Free	Free	99	660563L	4/87	••
	7419.99.19	Stand off conductor brackets	Free	Free	99	740584H	4/88	
	7608.20.00	Aluminium alloy Hyundai grade 6063 seamless drawn tubes hard anodised	Free	Free	99	703279L	5/88	• •
	8413.70.09 (84.10.049)	Jesco/Jesse chemical pumps close coupled and bareshaft and vertical sump pump models manufactured in plastic material ie: polyethelene PVDF, PVC or Poly with suitable sealing to suit chemicals	Free	Free	99	703262F	11/87	••
	8421.29.00	Sulphuric acid anodizing solution filtration equipment	Free	Free	99	740659C	6/88	
	8421.31.00	Air filters - as may be approved	Free	Free	99	721715D	5/88	
		Toyota: 17801-10030 Toyota: 17801-74010 Toyota: 17801-16020 Toyota: 17801-15060 Toyota: 17801-70010 Toyota: 17801-70020 Toyota: 17801-56030						
	8424.89.19	Roof coating spray pump and gun	Free	Free	99	740618F	5/88	
						703202B	5/88	
	8438.40.00	Brewery machinery viz:	Free	Free	99	703202B	3/00	• •
	8438.40.00 8439.10.01	Malt crushing machine Portable wood waste chipper	Free	rree Free	99	703202B	7/87	